## **Chief of Staff Award for Members No. 1**

Nomination Form • 2021-2022 Program Year



1. **\$25 VFW Store Gift Certificate** to one member in each of the four (4) Conferences who assisted the Department Chief of Staff in nurturing/strengthening a struggling Auxiliary and utilized *Building on the VFW Auxiliary Foundation* in their efforts. Winners will be announced and awards presented at the 2022 National Convention in Kansas City, Missouri.

Nominee's Name:		
Department of:	Auxiliary No.:	
Nominee's Member ID No.:	Nominee's Phone No.:	
Nominee's Email Address:		

Share why the nominee deserves to receive the 2021-2022 Chief of Staff Award for Members No. 1. Describe how the nominee assisted the Department Chief of Staff in nurturing/strengthening a struggling Auxiliary and utilized *Building on the VFW Auxiliary Foundation* in their efforts. Please attach any additional information. (E.g. flyers, brochures, social media posts, newsletters, e-newsletters, handouts, photos, links to videos, etc.)

Signature of Department Chief of Staff: \_\_\_\_\_ Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Department: \_\_\_\_\_

The Department Chief of Staff is to complete and submit the nomination form to National Chief of Staff & Mentoring for Leadership Ambassador Leona McDermott by April 30, 2022 for judging.

Any forms sent to National Headquarters will not be processed and will be returned. The submission deadline still applies.